INVITATION TO BID

DATE:  4/25/2018 THIS IS NOT AN ORDER Page: 4
BID NO.: 50-00122927 JEFFERSON PARISH
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
P.O. BOX 9

GRETNA, LA. 70054-0009
504-364-2678

VENDOR: BUYER: DABRAHAM

As per LSA-RS 47:301 et seq., all governmental bodies are excluded from payment of sales taxes to any Louisiana taxing
body. Quotations shall be based on F.0.B. Agency warehouse or jobsite, anywhere within the Parish as designated by the
Purchasing Department.

JEFFERSON PARISH reserves the right to cancel all or any part of an order if not shipped promptly. No charges will be
allowed for parking or cartage unless specified in quotation. The order must not be filled at a higher price than quoted.
JEFFERSON PARISH reserves the right to cancel at any time and for any reason by issuing a THIRTY (30) day written
notice to the contractor.

JEFFERSON PARISH is expecting all products to be new and all work to be done in workman-like manner, according to
standard practices. Any deviations or alteration from the specifications must be indicated on the bid form for each item
and upon request, product data for same must be submitted by the time specified by the Purchasing Department.

DELIVERY: FOB JEFFERSON PARISH
INDICATE DELIVERY DATE ON EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES 2 - 3 Weeks
INDICATE STARTING TIME (IN DAYS) FOR CONSTRUCTION WORK N/A
INDICATE COMPLETION TIME (IN DAYS) FOR CONSTRUCTION WORK N/A

In the event that addenda are issued with this bid, bidders MUST acknowledge all addenda on the bid form. Bidder must
acknowledge receipt of an addendum on the bid form as indicated. Failure to acknowledge any addendum on the bid
form will result in bid rejection.

Acknowledge Receipt of Addenda: NUMBER: #1

numeer: N/A
numeer: N/A
numeer: N/A

LOUISIANA CONTRACTOR’S LICENSE NO.: (if applicable) N/A

*** ALL BIDDERS MUST COMPLETE SECTION BELOW ***

FIRM NAME:
Rocky Mountain Recreation LLC

SIGNATURE: TITLE:
(Must be signed here) (’VW\. G Owner
PRINT OR TYPE NAME:

J'Lyn Norman
ADDRESS:
PO Box 68
CITY, STATE: ZIP:
Albion Idaho 83311
TELEPHONE: FAX:
(208) 670-5079 208) 673-1886

EMAIL ADDRESS:
rockymountainrecreationlic@gmail.com

TOTAL PRICE OF ALL BID ITEMS: $ 5155899



N/A
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N/A
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N/A
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5,558.99

rockymountainrecreationllc@gmail.com


DATE: 4/25/2018

BID NO.: 50-00122927

INVITATION TO BID FROM JEFFERSON PARISH - continued

5

SEALED BID

ITEM
NUMBER

QUANTITY

u/m

DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES

UNIT PRICE
QUOTED

TOTALS

18.00

24.00

4.00

12.00

24.00

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

A purchase of water life saving
equipment and supplies for the Jefferson
Parish Department of Parks and
Recreation

0100 Stern’s Adult General Purpose
Type lll Universal Vest (BLUE).

U.S.C.G. approved vest, designed with
three adjustable chest belts that help
make a day on the water a comfortable
one. Webbed 1inch straps, soft polyester
shell and durable Crosstech flotation
foam. Adults Universal, Color: BLUE
Manufaturer: Stern’s

Part number: 2001

0200 Fox 40 Classic Whistle with Lanyard
These whistles are easy to blow and

cannot be overblown, can be heard above
ambient noise and loud crowds. No moving
parts, chambers designed to self-purge
when submerged under water. Comes with
Fox 40 Break-away lanyard which is 36in

in length, 3/16in wooven-rope-style,
tension release with J-hook and button-
style spring-loaded adjustable cord lock
Manufacturer: FOX40

Part number: 9903-0108

0300 Lifeguard Umbrella, red and white.
Constructed of tough, durable vinyl

laminate material and 1 1/2inch by
7 1/2ft heavy duty aluminum pole.
Umbrella is 6 1/2ft diameter with six
ribs of alternating panels. Features
commercial quality, heavy guage
automatic tilt. RED/WHITE

0400 Kemp USA Lifeguard Hats
The Kemp USA Lifeguard Camp is 98percent

cotton, low-profile fitted cap with sewn
eyelets. Has six panels and a fabric

strap in back with brass buckle for the
perfect fit. Guard and Cross logo
embroidered on front. Red cap with white
embroidery.

Manufacturer: KEMP

Part number: 18-004

0500 Kemp USA Lifeguard Visor
This kemp USA Lifeguard Visor has a

white Guard logo embroidered on front.

21.24

384.12

5.43

130.32

93.70

374.80

5.58

66.96

5.58

133.92
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DATE: 4/25/2018

BID NO.: 50-00122927

INVITATION TO BID FROM JEFFERSON PARISH - continued

Page: 6

SEALED BID

ITEM
NUMBER

QUANTITY

u/m

DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES

UNIT PRICE
QUOTED

TOTALS

2.00

2.00

1.00

2.00

EA

EA

ONLY

EA

Its 100 percent cotton and has an
adjustable velcro strap on back to fit
all sizes. Red visor with white
embroidery.

Manufacturer: KEMP
Part number: 18-005

0600 StrikeAlertHD Lightening Detector
StrikeAlertHD comes with a graphical

display that shows lightening strike
distance, as well as 1-hour storm trend
and intensity. offers complete 360degree
tracking, so there are no blind spots.
Alerts can be set with both audible and
vibrate warnings. Achieves up to 80
hours of operation from two AA batteries
Maufacturer: StrikeAlert

Part number: StrikeAlertHD

0700 Jim-Buoy USCG Approved Ring Buoys
Solid, closed-cell plastic throughout,

soft and resilient to the touch. Fine
Sof-Tex surface resists weather and
temperature extremes, is easily cleaned
with soap and water, and will not rot or
mildew. Double UV inhibitor prevents
deterioration. ORANGE with WHITE
webbing straps.

Manufacturer: Jim-Buoy

Part number: GO-20

0800 Premier Polysteel 4ft Square Table
Premier Polysteel frames are built with

sturdy 1.9inch OD tubing. A 1/8inch
coating of UV and fungicide protected
plastisol results in a frame that's
unequaled in strength and durability.
Includes tamper resistant stainless
steel hardware and 20-year limited
warranty. MOUNT: Free Standing
COLOR: Hunter Green, expanded metal.
Manufacturer: Premier Polysteel

Part number: 926-101

0900 Premier Polysteel 6f Champion Bench
Premier Polysteel frames built with a

sturdy 1.8inch OD tubing. A 1/8inch
coating of UV and fungicide protected
plastisol results in a frame unequaled
in strength and durability. Includes
tamper resistant stainless steel
hardware and 20-year limited warranty.
MOUNT: Free Standing. COLOR: Blue
Expanded metal.

208.58

417.16

61.86

123.73

944.48

944.48

406.35

812.70
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DATE: 4/25/2018

BID NO.: 50-00122927

INVITATION TO BID FROM JEFFERSON PARISH - continued

Page: 7

SEALED BID

ITEM
NUMBER

QUANTITY

u/m

DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES

UNIT PRICE
QUOTED

TOTALS

10

11

4.00

2.00

EA

EA

Manufacturer: Premier Polysteel
part number;934-301

1000 Fiberbuilt Market Umbrella, 9ft dia
Great for traffic and windy locations.

Fiberglass support ribs with molded
nylon joints and tips. Virtually
unbreakable, our fiberglass-ribbed
umbrellas last 4-5 times longer than
traditional umbrellas. Umbrella top is
marine grade, solution dyed acrylic.
Heavy-duty crank mechanism. Pole is
aluminum and power coated champagne.
Single vent. COLOR: Toast (Tan)
Manufacturer: Fiberbuilt. Part: 9MCRCB

1100 Indestructible Squeegee, 24 inch.
This rugged, indestructible squeegee has
a 24 inch straight blade and an

all-steel frame, connectors and 5ft
handle. Weighs 12 ounces.

Freight Based on all items shipping together

Total -

326.70

1,306.80

34.50

69.00

795.00

$5,558.99
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