DATE: 4

4/25/2018

BID NO.: 50-00122927

INVITATION TO BID THIS IS NOT AN ORDER

Page: 4

JEFFERSON PARISH

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT P.O. BOX 9 GRETNA, LA. 70054-0009 504-364-2678

33.00.20.0	
VENDOR:	BUYER: DABRAHAM

As per LSA-RS 47:301 et seq., all governmental bodies are excluded from payment of sales taxes to any Louisiana taxing body. Quotations shall be based on F.O.B. Agency warehouse or jobsite, anywhere within the Parish as designated by the Purchasing Department.

JEFFERSON PARISH reserves the right to cancel all or any part of an order if not shipped promptly. No charges will be allowed for parking or cartage unless specified in quotation. The order must not be filled at a higher price than quoted. JEFFERSON PARISH reserves the right to cancel at any time and for any reason by issuing a THIRTY (30) day written notice to the contractor.

JEFFERSON PARISH is expecting all products to be new and all work to be done in workman-like manner, according to standard practices. Any deviations or alteration from the specifications must be indicated on the bid form for each item and upon request, product data for same must be submitted by the time specified by the Purchasing Department.

DELIVERY: FOB JEFFERSON PARISH

INDICATE DELIVERY DATE ON EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES

INDICATE STARTING TIME (IN DAYS) FOR CONSTRUCTION WORK

INDICATE COMPLETION TIME (IN DAYS) FOR CONSTRUCTION WORK

N/A

In the event that addenda are issued with this bid, bidders MUST acknowledge all addenda on the bid form. Bidder must acknowledge receipt of an addendum on the bid form as indicated. Failure to acknowledge any addendum on the bid form will result in bid rejection.

Acknowledge Receipt of Addenda: NUMBER: #1

NUMBER: N/A

NUMBER: N/A

NUMBER: N/A

LOUISIANA CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NO.: (if applicable)

*** ALL BIDD	ERS MUST COMP	LETE SEC	TION BELOW ***
FIRM NAME:			
Rocky Mountain Recre	eation LLC		
SIGNATURE:		TIT	
(Must be signed here)	W (um an		Owner
PRINT OR TYPE NAME:	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
J'Lyn Norman			
ADDRESS: PO Box 68			
CITY, STATE:		ZIP:	
Albion Idaho		83311	
TELEPHONE:		FAX:	
(208) 670	-5079	(208)	673-1886
EMAIL ADDRESS:			
rockymountainrecreati	onlic@gmail.com		

TOTAL PRICE OF ALL BID ITEMS: \$ 5,558.99

DATE: 4/25/2018

INVITATION TO BID FROM JEFFERSON PARISH - continued

Page: 5

BID NO.: 50-00122927

SEALED BID

ITEM NUMBER	QUANTITY	U/M	DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES	UNIT PRICE QUOTED	TOTALS
			A purchase of water life saving equipment and supplies for the Jefferson Parish Department of Parks and Recreation	21.24	384.12
1	18.00	EA	0100 Stern's Adult General Purpose Type III Universal Vest (BLUE).		30 1.12
			U.S.C.G. approved vest, designed with three adjustable chest belts that help make a day on the water a comfortable one. Webbed 1inch straps, soft polyester shell and durable Crosstech flotation foam. Adults Universal, Color: BLUE Manufaturer: Stern's Part number: 2001		
2	24.00	EA	0200 Fox 40 Classic Whistle with Lanyard These whistles are easy to blow and	5.43	130.32
			cannot be overblown, can be heard above ambient noise and loud crowds. No moving parts, chambers designed to self-purge when submerged under water. Comes with Fox 40 Break-away lanyard which is 36in in length, 3/16in wooven-rope-style, tension release with J-hook and buttonstyle spring-loaded adjustable cord lock Manufacturer: FOX40 Part number: 9903-0108	02.70	274.00
3	4.00	EA	0300 Lifeguard Umbrella, red and white. Constructed of tough, durable vinyl	93.70	374.80
			laminate material and 1 1/2inch by 7 1/2ft heavy duty aluminum pole. Umbrella is 6 1/2ft diameter with six ribs of alternating panels. Features commercial quality, heavy guage automatic tilt. RED/WHITE		
4	12.00	EA	0400 Kemp USA Lifeguard Hats The Kemp USA Lifeguard Camp is 98percent	5.58	66.96
			cotton, low-profile fitted cap with sewn eyelets. Has six panels and a fabric strap in back with brass buckle for the perfect fit. Guard and Cross logo embroidered on front. Red cap with white embroidery. Manufacturer: KEMP Part number: 18-004	5.58	133.92
5	24.00	EA	0500 Kemp USA Lifeguard Visor This kemp USA Lifeguard Visor has a white Guard logo embroidered on front.	3.30	
			white Guard rogo embrouered on nont.		

DATE: 4/25/2018

INVITATION TO BID FROM JEFFERSON PARISH - continued

continuea

Page:

BID NO.: 50-00122927 SEALED BID

ITEM	OHANTITY	11/84	DESCRIPTION OF A DISCUSS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL 0
NUMBER	QUANTITY	U/M	DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES	QUOTED	TOTALS
			Its 100 percent cotton and has an adjustable velcro strap on back to fit all sizes. Red visor with white embroidery. Manufacturer: KEMP Part number: 18-005	200 50	417.16
6	2.00	EA	0600 StrikeAlertHD Lightening Detector	208.58	417.16
			StrikeAlertHD comes with a graphical		
			display that shows lightening strike distance, as well as 1-hour storm trend and intensity. offers complete 360degree tracking, so there are no blind spots. Alerts can be set with both audible and vibrate warnings. Achieves up to 80 hours of operation from two AA batteries Maufacturer: StrikeAlert Part number: StrikeAlertHD		
				61.86	123.73
7	2.00	EA	0700 Jim-Buoy USCG Approved Ring Buoys Solid, closed-cell plastic throughout,		
			soft and resilient to the touch. Fine Sof-Tex surface resists weather and temperature extremes, is easily cleaned with soap and water, and will not rot or mildew. Double UV inhibitor prevents deterioration. ORANGE with WHITE webbing straps. Manufacturer: Jim-Buoy Part number: GO-20		
			Part Humber, GO-20	944.48	944.48
8	1.00	ONLY	0800 Premier Polysteel 4ft Square Table Premier Polysteel frames are built with		
			sturdy 1.9inch OD tubing. A 1/8inch coating of UV and fungicide protected plastisol results in a frame that's unequaled in strength and durability. Includes tamper resistant stainless steel hardware and 20-year limited warranty. MOUNT: Free Standing COLOR: Hunter Green, expanded metal. Manufacturer: Premier Polysteel		
			Part number: 926-101	406.35	812.70
9	2.00	EA	0900 Premier Polysteel 6f Champion Bench Premier Polysteel frames built with a		
			sturdy 1.9inch OD tubing. A 1/8inch coating of UV and fungicide protected plastisol results in a frame unequaled in strength and durability. Includes tamper resistant stainless steel hardware and 20-year limited warranty. MOUNT: Free Standing. COLOR: Blue Expanded metal.		

DATE: 4/25/2018

INVITATION TO BID FROM JEFFERSON PARISH - continued

Page: 7

BID NO.: 50-00122927

SEALED BID

ITEM NUMBER	QUANTITY	U/M	DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES	UNIT PRICE QUOTED	TOTALS
10	4.00	EA	Manufacturer: Premier Polysteel part number:934-301 1000 Fiberbuilt Market Umbrella, 9ft dia	326.70	1,306.80
	4.00	LA	Great for traffic and windy locations. Fiberglass support ribs with molded nylon joints and tips. Virtually unbreakable, our fiberglass-ribbed umbrellas last 4-5 times longer than traditional umbrellas. Umbrella top is marine grade, solution dyed acrylic. Heavy-duty crank mechanism. Pole is aluminum and power coated champagne. Single vent. COLOR: Toast (Tan) Manufacturer: Fiberbuilt. Part: 9MCRCB	34.50	69.00
11	2.00	EA	1100 Indestructible Squeegee, 24 inch. This rugged, indestructible squeegee has a 24 inch straight blade and an all-steel frame, connectors and 5ft handle. Weighs 12 ounces.		
			Freight Based on all items shipping together		795.00
			Total -		\$5,558.99
ļ					